
Silberman School of Social Work at Hunter College    Summer 18 Session: (W) 5.30-(Sn) 8.19 
 

Fall Semester 2018 
 

August 21 (Tues) 
August 22 (Wed) 
August 23(Thur) 

General School Orientation for all incoming students. 

***Consult orientation materials for specific schedules 

August 26 (Sun) 

 

Last day to drop classes w/ 100% tuition refund 

 August 27 (Mon) 
 
 

FALL CLASSES BEGIN 
7 Day Rule begins (last day to add a class 11:59pm @ Sun 9.2) 

August 27 (Mon) Field Practicum Orientation (First Year and Adv St) 

September 2 (Sun) 7 Day Rule ends (last day to add a class 11:59pm) 

September 3 (Mon)  Labor Day. College closed. 

September 5 (Wed)  Conversion Day: Classes follow Monday schedule 

September 10 (Mon) 

September 11 (Tues)                       

 

 *No classes. 

September 12 (Wed)     

                 

Field Practicum Begins for all students 

September 16 (Sun) Last day to drop a course without grade of W (W notation begins Mon 9.17) 

September 18 (Tues) 
September 19 (Wed) 
 

 * No classes. 
 

October 8 (Mon)  

 

 

Columbus Day. College closed.** 

 
October 18 (Thur) 

COMMON TIME–all students in the field are required to attend.^^ 
( OYR  students attend if a scheduled class day) 

November 6 (Tues) 
 
November 6 (Tues) 

 Last day to drop a class with a W grade 

November 22-25                     
(Thu, Fri, Sat, Sun) 

Thanksgiving Recess. School is closed.++ 
(OYR students follow agency schedule.) 

December 14 (Fri)-21(Fri) Final Exams/Make Up Week (**Please consult individual course schedule for 
confirmation). 
 December 21 (Fri) Last Day of fall 2018 Field Practicum. 

December 21 (Fri) Last Day of fall Semester. 

December 22 (Sat)–Jan 2 (Wed) Winter Recess. 

December 24 (Mon) 
December 25 (Tues) 
 

College Closed. 

December 26 (Wed) OYR Field Practicum Resumes 

December 28 (Fri) Final Grade submissions for fall 18 classes 

December 31 (Mon) 
January 1 (Tues) 
 

College Closed. 
 

 
January 2 (Wed) 

 
Field Practicum Resumes 

    
 *** (Winter Session: 1.2 Wed) – 1.23 (Wed) 
 * Field practicum according to agency schedule: Religious observers excused from field practicum. 

Students may be asked to make up time during one of the recess periods or extend the semester in order to complete 
required hours. 

** All students follow agency schedule.        ++ OYR students follow agency schedule. 
^^ OYR students should attend Common Time when it occurs on their class day. 



 


